Detailed Report
Staff Retreat

IPC held an all staff (19) retreat in Regina, SK at the Doubletree Hotel on March 20, and Headquarters on

March 21, 2024.

Dealing with Difficult Behaviour Workshop

For:
Purpose:

Date(s):

Destination:

Presenters

Meals, Snacks, Refreshments:
Venue Rental:

Equipment Rental:

Total:

All Staff

Ministry of Justice: Dealing with Difficult Behavior
Session

March 20, 2024

DoubleTree Hotel, Regina, Saskatchewan

$975

$1,915.06

$400.00

$256.84

$3,546.90

Legislative Cycle Presentation and Goal Planning Workshop

For:

Purpose:

Date(s):

Destination:

Meals, Snacks, Refreshments:
Total:

Travel and Accommodations

For:

Purpose:

Date(s):
Destination:
Accommodations:
Total:

For:

Purpose:

Date(s):
Destination:
Accommodations:
Airfare:

In Province Taxi:
Public Transit:
Meals:

Total:

All Staff

Legislative Cycle and Goal Planning Workshop

March 21, 2024

IPC Headquarters, Regina, Saskatchewan

$512.74

$512.74

Sherri Fowler

Attend Retreat

March 20 to 21, 2024

Regina, Saskatchewan

$272.10

$272.10

Renee Barrette

Attend Retreat

March 19 to 21, 2024

Regina, Saskatchewan

$281.68

$646.50

$46.42

$12.40

$112

$1,099







